Rotary Feedthroughs with
Magnetofluid Sealing
Mechanical Feedthroughs
Rotary-Linear Feedthroughs
and Transfer Systems
Linear Translators
and Aligners
Y, XY and XYZ Translators

 Max. bearing load (static) 138 kg
 Vacuum side arbitrarily
Order code Vacuum
connection Shaft diameter (mm) Magnetfluid
bearing oil
10C-26100900 DN40CF 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101100 DN25KF 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101400 DN40CF 6 synthetic oil
10C-26101300 DN25KF 6 synthetic oil
10C-26101000 M26 8 synthetic oil
10C-26101200 M26 6 synthetic oil
10C-26100902 DN40CF 8 PFPE
10C-26101102 DN25KF 8 PFPE
10C-26101402 DN CF 6 PFPE
10C-26101302 DN25KF 6 PFPE
10C-26101002 M26 8 PFPE
10C-26101202 M26 6 PFPE
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-5
8
40
Rotary Feedthrougs with Magnetofluid Sealing
SUPERSEAL Series
10C-26100900 and 10C-26100902 10C-26101100 and 10C-26101102
10C-26101400 and 10C-2601402 10C-26101300 and 10C-26101302
10C-26101000 and 10C-26101002 10C-26101200 and 10C-26101202
VACOM offers repair service for magnetofluid feedthroughs of all manufacturers.
8

*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 8-7.
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G I P Q Shaft
shape* a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
BS-5 10C-9020-G010 5 -0.010
-0.022 32 6 12.5 15 16 M8 x 1 1.5 10 2.1 K - - - - 15,000
BS-6 10C-9020-G020 6   -0.010
-0.022 42 10 15 15 28 M12 x 1.75 2 18 2.1 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
BS-10 10C-9020-G030 10 -0.013
-0.028 52 30 23 23 38 M25 x 1.5 3 30 2.7 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025
0 12,000
BS-20 10C-9020-G040 20 -0.020
-0.041 60 34 36 36 54 M40 x 1.5 3 42 2.7 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030
0 7,000
Model
no. Order code A
Tole-
rance
to A
B C D E F G H I J
Tole-
rance
to J
P Q Shaft
shape* a b c
Tole-
rance
to C
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
LS-5 10C-9020-M010 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 28 M18 x
1.5 4 1 1
8
0
-0.2 20 2.1 K - - - - 15,000
LS-6 10C-9020-M020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 42 M28 x 2 6 3 2
8
0
-0.2 32 2.7 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
LS-10 10C-9020-M030 1
0
-0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 48 M36 x
1.5 6 3 3
6
0
-0.2 40 2.7 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025
0 12,000
LS-20 10C-9020-M040 1
2
-0.016
-0.034 54 10 30 30 58 M45 x
1.5 6 3 4
5
0
-0.2 50 2.7 M 20 2.5 4 +0.030
0 7,000
8
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1 / RMS-F2 Series
Rotary feedthroughs with flange
 RMS-F1 series with housing exposed to atmosphere
 RMS-F2 series with housing exposed to vacuum
 Flange with through holes and O-ring groove
 Including O-ring seal
RMS-F Series RMS-F2 Series
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G H P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape
*
a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F1-5 10C-9020-N020 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 36 16 6 - Ø4.3
PD28 18 2.1 1 K - - - - 15,000
F1-6 10C-9020-J020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 52 28 6 - Ø4.5
PD40 24 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
F1-10 10C-9020-J030 10 -0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 70 36 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 42 2.7 8 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025 12,000
F1-12 10C-9020-J040 12 -0.016
-0.034 54 10 40 30 80 40 6 - Ø7.0
PD65 45 2.7 13 M 25 2.5 4 +0.030 10,000
F1-20 10C-9020-J050 20 -0.020
-0.041 52 10 36 36 114 60 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 60 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030 7,000
F1-30 10C-9020-J060 30 -0.020
-0.041 68 12 50 50 114 68 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 210 M 35 4 8 +0.036 6,000
F1-40 10C-9020-J070 40 -0.025
-0.050 75 15 60 60 14
0 84 8 - Ø11
PD115 90 2.7 500 M 40 5 12 +0.043 4,000
* For further information about individual shaft forms please see page 8-7
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E F G* H P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c Tolerance
to C
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F2-5 10C-9020-K010 5 -0.010
-0.022 26 6 15 15 36 16 6 - Ø4.3
PD28 18 2.1 1 K - - - - 15,000
F2-6 10C-9020-K020 6 -0.010
-0.022 40 8 15 15 52 28 6 - Ø4.5
PD43 30 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - - 15,000
F2-10 10C-9020-K030 10 -0.013
-0.028 44 8 23 23 70 36 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 42 2.7 8 M 20 1.8 3 +0.025 12,000
F2-12 10C-9020-K040 12 -0.016
-0.034 54 40 30 30 80 40 6 - Ø7.0
PD65 45 2.7 13 M 25 2.5 4 +0.030 10,000
F2-20 10C-9020-K050 20 -0.020
-0.041 52 10 36 36 114 60 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 60 M 32 3.5 6 +0.030 7,000
F2-30 10C-9020-K060 30 -0.020
-0.041 68 12 50 50 114 68 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 70 2.7 210 M 35 4 8 +0.036 6,000
F2-40 10C-9020-K070 40 -0.025
-0.050 75 15 60 60 140 84 8 - Ø11
PD115 90 2.7 500 M 40 5 12 +0.043 4,000
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 8-7.
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-9
8
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-W / RMS-BS-W Series
 Housing exposed to atmosphere
 RMS-F1-W series with flange and through boring and O-ring grooves
 RMS-BS-W series with thread for wall fastening and O-ring grooves at the front, including screw nut and washer
 Including O-ring seal
Tolerance to C: +0.03/0
Rotary feedthroughs with water cooling and connection for wall fastening or with flange
Tolerance to C: +0.03/0
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B C D E G H I J P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c
max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
BS-12-W 10C-9020-H010 12 -0.016
-0.034 90 38 33 38 60 M25
P1.5 29 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 13 M 30 2.5 4 10,000
Bs-20-W 10C-9020-H020 20 -0.020
-0.040 90 38 36 36 62 M40
P1.5 32 2 -Rc1/8 50 4.1 60 M 32 3.5 6 7,000
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 8-7.
Model
no. Order code A Toleranc
e to A B C D E F G H I J P Q
Max.
torque
(Nm)
Shaft
shape* a b c
Max.
revolu-
tion
(RPM)
F1-6-W 10C-9020-L020 6 -0.010
-0.022 48 6 30 20 60 36 4 - Ø5.4
PD50 15 2 -Rc1/8 30 2.7 1.6 L 10 0.5 - 15,000
F1-10-
W 10C-9020-L030 10 -0.013
-0.028 62 8 50 50 70 46 6 - Ø6.7
PD58.7 18 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 8 M 20 1.8 3 12,000
F1-12-
W 10C-9020-L040 12 -0.016
-0.034 82 8 71 37 88 60 4 - Ø6.5
PD74 21 2 -Rc1/8 40 5.0 13 M 30 2.5 4 10,000
F1-20-
W 10C-9020-L050 20 -0.020
-0.041 78 10 59 36 114 62 8 - Ø8.5
PD92.2 24 2 -Rc1/8 70 5.0 60 M 32 3.5 6 7,000
*For further information for each individual shaft shape please see page 8-7.
8
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-HS / RMS-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft
 Housing exposed to atomosphere
 O-ring groove on the front, exposed to vacuum
 Construction with or without safety clamp
 Including O-ring seal
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft and safety clamp
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance to A B Tolerance to B C D E J K L P Q Max. revolution
(RPM)
HS-10 10C-9020-A010 10 +0.015 40 -0.009 / -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000
HS-12 10C-9020-A020 12 +0.018 40 -0.009 / -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000
HS-20 10C-9020-A030 20 +0.021 60 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 28 10 2.1 44 2.7 4,500
HS-24 10C-9020-A040 24 +0.021 63 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 30 9 2.7 46 2.7 4,500
HS-32 10C-9020-A050 32 +0.025 73 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 40 9 2.7 50 2.7 3,600
HS-38 10C-9020-A060 38 +0.025 83 -0.012 / -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000
HS-40 10C-9020-A070 40 +0.025 90 -0.012 / -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000
HS-50 10C-9020-A080 50 +0.025 95 -0.012 / -0.034 82 10 2.7 60 10 2.7 80 2.7 2,500
HS-75 10C-9020-A090 75 +0.030 126 -0.014 / -0.039 92 10 2.7 90 10 2.7 100 2.7 1,800
Model
no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance to
B C D E J K L P Q Max. revolution
(RPM) a b
HS-10-C 10C-9020-B010 10 +0.015 40 -0.009 / -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000 36 12
HS-12-C 10C-9020-B020 12 +0.018 40 -0.009 / -0.025 50 7.5 2.7 17 7.5 2.1 24 2.7 6,000 38 12
HS-20-C 10C-9020-B030 20 +0.021 60 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 28 10 2.1 44 2.7 4,500 48 15
HS-24-C 10C-9020-B040 24 +0.021 63 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 30 9 2.7 46 2.7 4,500 52 15
HS-32-C 10C-9020-B050 32 +0.025 73 -0.010 / -0.029 64 9 2.7 40 9 2.7 50 2.7 3,600 58 15
HS-38-C 10C-9020-B060 38 +0.025 83 -0.012 / -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000 66 15
HS-40-C 10C-9020-B070 40 +0.025 90 -0.012 / -0.034 64 9 2.7 50 9 2.7 60 2.7 3,000 68 15
HS-50-C 10C-9020-B080 50 +0.025 95 -0.012 / -0.034 82 10 2.7 60 10 2.7 80 2.7 2,500 86 18
HS-75-C 10C-9020-B090 75 +0.030 126 -0.014 / -0.039 92 10 2.7 90 10 2.7 100 2.7 1,800 118 21
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-11
8
RMS-F1-HS / RMS-F1-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft and flange
 Housing exposed to atmosphere
 Flange with through holes and O-ring groove
 Construction with or without safety clamp
 Including O-ring seal
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L P Q
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
F1-HS-10 10C-9020-C010 10 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000
F1-HS-12 10C-9020-C020 12 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000
F1-HS-20 10C-9020-C030 20 +0.021
0 62 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 62 6-Ø7
PD90 28 10 2.1 70 2.7 4,500
F1-HS-24 10C-9020-C040 24 +0.021
0 63 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 63 6-Ø7
PD90 30 9 2.7 70 2.7 4,500
F1-HS-26 10C-9020-C050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 120 70 6-Ø9
PD100 32 9 2.7 75 4.1 4,000
F1-HS-32 10C-9020-C060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 130 73 6-Ø9
PD110 40 9 2.7 85 4.1 3,000
F1-HS-38 10C-9020-C070 38 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000
F1-HS-40 10C-9020-C080 40 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000
F1-HS-50 10C-9020-C090 50 +0.025
0 95 -0.012
-0.034 82 10 10 140 95 6-Ø9
PD124 60 10 2.7 100 2.7 2,500
F1-HS-75 10C-9020-C100 75 +0.025
0 126 -0.014
-0.039 92 10 15 180 126 6-Ø11
PD160 90 10 2.7 135 2.7 1,800
8
12
RMS-F1-HS / RMS-F1-HS-C Series
Rotary feedthroughs with hollow shaft, flange and safety clamp
Rotary Feedthrougs with Magnetofluid Sealing
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L P Q
Max.
revolution
(RPM)
a b
F1-HS-10-C 10C-9020-D010 10 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000 38 12
F1-HS-12-C 10C-9020-D020 12 +0.018
0 - - 50 - 8 70 42 6-Ø6.7
PD59.8 17 7.5 2.1 42 2.7 6,000 38 15
F1-HS-20-C 10C-9020-D030 20 +0.021
0 62 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 62 6-Ø7
PD90 28 10 2.1 70 2.7 4,500 48 15
F1-HS-24-C 10C-9020-D040 24 +0.021
0 63 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 106 63 6-Ø7
PD90 30 9 2.7 70 2.7 4,500 52 15
F1-HS-26-C 10C-9020-D050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 120 70 6-Ø9
PD100 32 9 2.7 75 4.1 4,000 52 15
F1-HS-32-C 10C-9020-D060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 64 10 10 130 73 6-Ø9
PD110 40 9 2.7 85 4.1 3,000 58 15
F1-HS-38-C 10C-9020-D070 38 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000 66 15
F1-HS-40-C 10C-9020-D080 40 +0.025
0 83 -0.036
-0.071 64 10 10 136 83 6-Ø9
PD114 50 9 2.7 90 2.7 3,000 68 15
F1-HS-50-C 10C-9020-D090 50 +0.025
0 95 -0.012
-0.034 82 10 10 140 95 6-Ø9
PD124 60 10 2.7 100 2.7 2,500 86 18
F1-HS-75-C 10C-9020-D100 75 +0.025
0 126 -0.014
-0.039 92 10 15 180 126 6-Ø11
PD160 90 10 2.7 135 2.7 1,800 118 21
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-13
8
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-HS-W / RMS-F1-HS-W-C Series
Rotary feedthrough with hollow shaft, flange and water cooling
 Housing exposed to atmosphere
 Flange with through hole and O-ring groove
 Construction with or without safety clamp
 Including O-ring seal
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q V
Max.
revolut.
(RPM)
F1-HS-10-W 10C-9020-E010 10 +0.015
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-12-W 10C-9020-E020 12 +0.018
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-20-W 10C-9020-E030 20 +0.021
0 64 -0.010
-0.029
10
5 10 10 116 64 4-Ø9
PD96 28 11 2.1 18 - 70 4.1 2-
Rc1/8 6,000
F1-HS-24-W 10C-9020-E040 24 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029
10
5 10 10 120 76 4-Ø9
PD96 30 10 2.7 16 38 75 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 4,000
F1-HS-26-W 10C-9020-E050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 76 4-Ø9
PD110 32 10 2.7 20 40 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 4,000
F1-HS-32-W 10C-9020-E060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 80 6-Ø9
PD110 40 10 2.7 20 38 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,600
F1-HS-38-W 10C-9020-E070 38 +0.025
0 - - 10
2 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,000
F1-HS-40-W 10C-9020-E080 40 +0.025
0 - - 10
2 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 3,000
F1-HS-50-W 10C-9020-E090 50 +0.025
0 105 -0.012
-0.034 110 10 10 155 105 6-Ø9
PD135 60 14 2.7 18 38 110 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 2,500
F1-HS-75-W 10C-9020-E100 75 +0.030
0 130 -0.014
-0.039 110 10 12 178 130 6-Ø9
PD160 90 10 2.7 17 36 135 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 1,800
8
Rotary Feedthroughs with Magnetofluid Sealing
RMS-F1-HS-W / RMS-F1-HS-W-C Series
Rotary feedthrough with hollow shaft, flange and water cooling
Model no. Order code A Tolerance
to A B Tolerance
to B C D E F G H J K L M N P Q V a b
F1-HS-10-W-C 10C-9020-F010 10 +0.015
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 36 12
F1-HS-12-W-C 10C-9020-F020 12 +0.018
0 - - 70 - 8 84 52 6-Ø6.5
PD70 17 7 2.1 19 - 50 2.7 2-
Rc1/8 38 12
F1-HS-20-W-C 10C-9020-F030 20 +0.021
0 64 -0.010
-0.029 105 10 10 116 64 4-Ø9
PD96 28 11 2.1 18 - 70 4.1 2-
Rc1/8 48 15
F1-HS-24-W-C 10C-9020-F040 24 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 105 10 10 120 76 4-Ø9
PD96 30 10 2.7 16 38 75 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 52 15
F1-HS-26-W-C 10C-9020-F050 26 +0.021
0 70 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 76 4-Ø9
PD110 32 10 2.7 20 40 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 52 15
F1-HS-32-W-C 10C-9020-F060 32 +0.025
0 73 -0.010
-0.029 116 10 10 130 80 6-Ø9
PD110 40 10 2.7 20 38 85 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 58 15
F1-HS-38-W-C 10C-9020-F070 38 +0.025
0 - - 102 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 66 15
F1-HS-40-W-C 10C-9020-F080 40 +0.025
0 - - 102 - 10 135 90 6-Ø8.5
PD114 50 10 2.7 23 37 80 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 68 18
F1-HS-50-W-C 10C-9020-F090 50 +0.025
0 105 -0.012
-0.034 110 10 10 155 105 6-Ø9
PD135 60 14 2.7 18 38 110 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 86 18
F1-HS-75-W-C 10C-9020-F100 75 +0.030
0 130 -0.014
-0.039 110 10 12 178 130 6-Ø9
PD160 90 10 2.7 17 36 135 4.1 4-
Rc1/8 118 21

 Optionally 2 stage with 2 coaxial rotation axes
 Constructed for high loadings
Order Code Description
MD64TX000Z MD64 rotary feedthrough, manual, standard bearing
MD64HTX000Z MD64 rotary feedthrough, manual, with hollow shaft,
standard bearing
Technical data
 Flange connection DN63CF
 Rear flange DN40CF (MD64H only)
 Construction machined from one piece,
stainless steel 316L
 Shaft style tubular shaft with mounted flange and
6 x M3 threaded holes
 Break-away torque  10 Nm
 Max. no load spin speed 500 rpm
 Max. shaft axial thrust   400 Nm
 Bakeout temperature 250 °C
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-23
8
Feedthroughs with Magnetically Linked Drive
MagiDrive Series with DN100CF Flange Connection
 2 models with or without rear flange
 Very large torques
 Optionally 3 stage with 3 coaxial rotation axes
 Constructed for high loadings
Order code Description
MD100TX000Z MD100 rotary feedthrough, manual, standard bearing
MD100HTX000Z MD100 rotary feedthrough, with hollow shaft, manual,
standard bearing
Technical data
 Flange connection DN100CF
 Rear flange DN40CF (MD100H only)
 Construction welded housing, stainless steel 316L
 Shaft style tube with mounted flange and
6 x M5 threaded holes
 Break-away torque 25 Nm
 Max. no load spin speed 200 rpm
 Max. shaft axial thrust  400 Nm
 Bakeout temperature 250 °C
8
Feedthroughs with Magnetically Linked Drive
UHV Rotary Source Shutters
 Switching between to fixed end positions
 Pneumatic actuation
 Compact
 Robust and reliable
 Powerful
 Adjustable tilt
 Variable speed of actuation
Technical data
 Connection CF flanges
 Actuation pneumatic, double-acting
 Tilt 30° - 170°, adjustable end positions
 Mechanic shaft connection Ø 9 mm shaft stub with M5 female thread
or tube with mounted flange
(see MagiDrive)
 Max. compressed air supply 6.8 bar
 Compressed air connection M5 x 0.8 mm
 Flow rate regulating valve 2 pieces
 Limit switches 2 Reed switches (optional)
 Option baffles and holding fixtures on request
Order code Flange
connection
Max.
torque
End postition
switch
MagiDrive
type
MD10RAX000Z DN10CF 0.18 Nm no MD10
MD10RAIX000Z DN10CF 0.18 Nm yes MD10
MD16RAX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm no MD16
MD16RAIX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm yes MD16
MD19RAX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm no MD19
MD19RAIX000Z DN16CF 0.45 Nm yes MD19

8
40
Rotary-Linear Feedthroughs / Transfer Systems
MPP / MPPL / MPPRL Series
 Three models
- MPPRL linear and rotary motion
- MPPL linear motion - guided vacuum shaft
- MPP linear motion - unguided vacuum shaft
 Small and compact
 UHV compatible
 Smooth operation
 Bellows-free construction
 Bakeable
 Standard stroke 50 to 250 mm
Order code Mounting flange Stroke
MPPRL-50-H DN16CF 50
MPPRL-100-H DN16CF 100
MPPRL-150-H DN16CF 150
MPPRL-200-H DN16CF 200
MPPL-50-H DN16CF 50
MPPL-100-H DN16CF 100
MPPL-150-H DN16CF 150
MPPL-200-H DN16CF 200
MPP-50-H DN16CF 50
MPP-100-H DN16CF 100
MPP-150-H DN16CF 150
MPP-200-H DN16CF 200
Technical Data
 Mounting flange DN16CF
 Driveshafts hollow shaft Ø 8 mm, with flat area and
2 x M3 tapped holes

 Max. tilt ±15°
WSL / WSLR Series
Rotary-Linear Feedthroughs / Transfer Systems
WSL
WSLR
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-27
8
40
 Especially applicable to light samples and small loadings
 Absolutely UHV applicable
 SmCo magnets
 360° degree graduation for rotation
 Adjustable stop rings
 Optional with 3 point aligner
Order code Axial stroke Mounting flange Aligner
GMVT-T40-300 300 DN40CF no
GMVT-T40-500 500 DN40CF no
GMVT-T40-700 700 DN40CF no
GMVT-T63-700 700 DN63CF no
GMVT-T63-900 900 DN63CF no
GMVT-J-T40-300 300 DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T40-500 500 DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T40-700 700 DN40CF yes
GMVT-J-T63-700 700 DN63CF yes
GMVT-J-T63-900 900 DN63CF yes
Technical data
 Stroke 300 - 900 mm
 Materials
- flange, housing and shafts                stainless steel 1.4301

 Drive shaft with lift mechanism in front (plate 20 x 60 mm, stroke 12 mm)
Model EPP
PP Series
Stroke 250 304 457 609 914 1219
A 461 515 668.4 821 1125 1529.6
 Stroke 250 to 1219 mm
 Drive shaft Ø 15 mm with M8 inner thread and guidance for linear motion
Model DAP
Stroke 250 304 457 609 914 1219
A 461 515 668.4 821 1125 1529.6
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-31
8
Rotary-Linear Feedthroughs / Transfer Systems
PP Series
Order code Mounting flange Axial stroke
LPP-250-H DN40CF 250
LPP-304-H DN40CF 304
LPP-457-H DN40CF 457
LPP-609-H DN40CF 609
LPP-914-H DN40CF 914
LPP-1219-H DN40CF 1219
PP35-304-H DN40CF 304
PP35-457-H DN40CF 457
PP35-609-H DN40CF 609
PP35-914-H DN40CF 914
PP35-1219-H DN40CF 1219
PP64-1524-H DN63CF 1524
ASPP35-304-H DN40CF 304
ASPP35-457-H DN40CF 457
ASPP35-609-H DN40CF 609
ASPP35-914-H DN CF 914
EPP-250-H DN40CF 250
EPP-304-H DN40CF 304
EPP-457-H DN40CF 457
EPP-609-H DN40CF 609
EPP-914-H DN40CF 914
EPP-1219-H DN40CF 1219
DAP-250-H DN40CF 250
DAP-304-H DN40CF 304
DAP-457-H DN40CF 457
DAP-609-H DN40CF 609
DAP-914-H DN40CF 914
DAP-1219-H DN CF 1219
Model PP35
Model LPP
Model ASPP
Model EPP

LSMX
DN CF 38
50 to 100 H, P, SD, SSDN63CF 65
DN100CF 102
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-35
8
40
Linear Translators and Aligners
LSM / HLSM dimensions
manual actuation side mounted stepper motor
Shifts for Motion along the Z Axis
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
LSM10
LSM10-25 77.3 52.3 95 130.4 25.4 8 - - 60.7 27
LSM16
LSM16-25 55 30 90 82.3 34 16 - - 78 25.8
LSM16-50 94.2 44.2 129 82.3 34 16 - - 78 25.8
LSM38
LSM38-25 98.7 73.7 180 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-50 123.7 73.7 204 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-75 162 87 243 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-100 187 87 268 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-150 250 100 331 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-175 281 106 363 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-200 312.5 112.5 394 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-250 377.5 127.5 459 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-300 446.5 146.5 531 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
LSM38-350 509 159 594 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38
HLSM38-25 98.7 73.7 180 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-50 131.7 81,7 212 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-75 170 95 251 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-100 194.5 94.5 275.5 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-150 260 110 341 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-175 291 116 373 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-200 322.5 122.5 404 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-250 387.5 137.5 469 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-300 456.5 156.5 541 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
HLSM38-350 519.5 169.5 604 155.2 75 38 72 257 163.5 39
A: expanded length
B: compact length
8
Linear Translators and Aligners
LSM / HLSM dimensions
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
LSM64
LSM64-25 136 111 232 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-50 161 111 258 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-75 186 111 283 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-100 211 111 308 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-150 261 111 358 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-200 317 117 415 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-250 378 118 475 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
LSM64-300 448 118 535 203 122.5 65 72 297 212 64
HLSM64
HLSM64-25 136 111 232 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-50 161 111 258 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-75 186 111 283 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-100 211 111 308 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-150 274 124 370 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-200 336 136 433 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-250 404 154 500 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
HLSM64-300 467.3 167.3 564 203 122.5 63 72 297 212 64
LSM100
LSM100-25 175 150 289 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM100-50 200 150 314 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM100-75 225 150 339 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM100-100 250 150 364 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM100-150 300 150 414 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM100-200 350 150 464 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100
HLSM100-25 175 150 289 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100-50 200 150 314 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100-75 225 150 339 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100-100 250 150 364 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100-150 300 150 414 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
HLSM100-200 358 150 472 266.5 177 102 105 376 273 92
LSM150
LSM150-25 176 151 288 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
LSM150-50 201 151 317 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
LSM150-75 226 151 338 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
LSM150-100 251 151 367 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
LSM150-150 276 151 388 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
LSM150-200 365 165 479 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150
HLSM150-25 176 151 288 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150-50 201 151 317 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150-75 226 151 338 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150-100 251 151 367 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150-150 276 151 388 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
HLSM150-200 372 172 486 305 229 149 104 414 313 105
Shifts for Motion along the Z Axis
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-37
8
Linear Translators and Aligners
Shifts for Motion along the Z Axis
LSML / HLSML dimensions
actuation: manual/motor
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
LSML38
LSML38-200 322 122 402 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
LSML38-300 452.5 152.5 534 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
LSML38-400 576 176 657 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
LSML38-500 707 207 788 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
HLSML38
HLSML38-200 335 135 416 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
HLSML38-300 462.5 162.5 533 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
HLSML38-400 586 186 667 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
HLSML38-500 717 217 798 161 102.5 38 72 259 163.5 39
LSML64
LSML64-200 311 111 399 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
LSML64-300 446 146 534 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
LSML64-400 592 192 663 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
LSML64-500 700 200 771 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
LSML64-600 860 260 1009 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
LSML64-800 1111 311 1181 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64
HLSML64-200 325 125 413 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64-300 459 159 547 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64-300 602 202 673 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64-500 700 200 771 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64-600 860 260 1009 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
HLSML64-800 1111 311 1181 204 161 65 41,2 314 163.5 64
A: expanded length
B: compact length
8
LSMX dimensions
manual actuation
side mounted stepper motor
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
LSMX38
LSMX38-50 143 93 205 155 105 26 52 257 183 39
LSMX38-100 206 106 267 155 105 26 52 257 183 39
A: expanded length
B: compact length
Linear Translators and Aligners
Shifts for Motion along the Z Axis
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-39
8
Linear Translators and Aligners
CLSM dimensions
LSMT dimensions
manual actuation side mounted stepper motor
Shifts for Motion along the Z Axis
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
CLSM38
CLSM38-25 63 38 173 142 75 39 102 247 152 39
CLSM38-50 92 42 202 142 75 39 102 247 152 39
CLSM38-75 125 50 235 142 75 39 102 247 152 39
CLSM38-100 163 63 273 142 75 39 102 247 152 39
CLSM64
CLSM64-25 106 81 221 206 122.5 65 73 259 215 67
CLSM64-50 131 81 221 206 122.5 65 73 259 215 67
CLSM64-75 156 81 221 206 122.5 65 73 259 215 67
CLSM64-100 188 88 221 206 122.5 65 73 259 215 67
Order code A B C D E F G H J K
LSMT38
LSMT38-50 142 92 213 155 75 38 89 259 165 39
LSMT38-100 199.5 99.5 270.5 155 75 38 89 259 165 39
LSMT64
LSMT64-25 180.5 130.5 307 203 122.5 65 55.5 298 213 64
LSMT64-50 230.5 130.5 307 203 122.5 65 55.5 298 213 64
manual actuation side mounted stepper motor
A: expanded length
B: compact length
A: expanded length

 Flange material stainless steel 316L
 Bakeout temperature 250 °C
Order code Through holes (H)           Tapped holes (T)
PA-35H M6
PA-35T Ø 6.4
PA-64H M8
PA-64T Ø 8.4
PA-100H M8
PA-100T Ø 8.4
PA-150H M8
PA-150T Ø 8.4
* Options available
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-41
8
6

 Totally UHV compatible
 Various actuation possibilities
Order code Main flange Trav. flange Actuation
LDM-64-38-H DN63CF DN40CF manual
LDM-64-64-H DN63CF DN63CF manual
LDM-100-38-H DN100CF DN CF manual
LDM-100-64-H DN100CF DN63CF manual
Technical data
 Mounting flange        CF flanges, screw orientation shifted,
M8 threaded holes
 Diaphragm bellows stainless steel 316L

 Max. stroke ±14 mm or ±31 mm
 Diaphragm bellows sealed
 Robust
 Precise and smooth-running
 Repeatable
 Totally UHV compatible
 Hand or stepper motor actuation
Order code A fixed
mounting flange
B travelling
flange
C
Inner Ø
D flange to
flange XY stroke Sample Ø Drive
XY14-64-38-H DN63CF DN40CF 38 135 ±14 mm (vector)
±10 mm (per axis)
max. 22 mm
(for full stroke)
hand wheel
XY14-100-38-H DN100CF DN40CF 38 147
XY31-100-38-H DN100CF DN40CF 38 165.5
±31 mm (vector)
±22 mm (per axis)
max. 28 mm
(for full stoke)XY31-100-64-H DN100CF DN63CF 60 165.5

 Z stroke 25 to 1000 mm
 Z stroke resolution ±0.25 mm with manual drive
±0.01 mm with digital linear scale
±0.0005 mm (semi step mode)
 Diaphragm bellows material stainless steel 316L
 Mounting position any, without support
 Actuation options manual, stepper or DC motor
Dimension table on page 8-43
XY31 (manual drive)
8
40
XYZ Translators
Modular Translators for Linear Motion along all 3 Axes
Order code Z stroke Mounting flange Travelling flange Actuation
XY14-64-38-H-Z-25-H 25
DN63CF DN40CF manual
XY14-64-38-H-Z-50-H 50
XY14-64-38-H-Z-100-H 100
XY14-64-38-H-Z-200-H 200
XY14-64-38-H-Z-400-H 400
XY14-64-38-H-Z-600-H 600
XY14-100-38-H-Z-25-H 25
DN100CF DN40CF manual
XY14-100-38-H-Z-50-H 50
XY14-100-38-H-Z-100-H 100
XY14-100-38-H-Z-200-H 200
XY14-100-38-H-Z-400-H 400
XY14-100-38-H-Z-600-H 600
XY31-100-38-H-Z-25-H 25
DN100CF DN40CF manual
XY31-100-38-H-Z-50-H 50
XY31-100-38-H-Z-100-H 100
XY31-100-38-H-Z-200-H 200
XY31-100-38-H-Z-400-H 400
XY31-100-38-H-Z-600-H 600
XY31-100-38-H-Z-1000-H 1000
XY31-100-64-H-Z-25-H 25
DN100CF DN63CF manual
XY31-100-64-H-Z-50-H 50
XY31-100-64-H-Z-100-H 100
XY31-100-64-H-Z-200-H 200
XY31-100-64-H-Z-400-H 400
XY31-100-64-H-Z-600-H 600
XY31-100-64-H-Z-1000-H 1000
XY31-150-64-H-Z-25-H 25
DN1 0CF DN63CF manual
XY31-150-64-H-Z-50-H 50
XY31-150-64-H-Z-100-H 100
XY31-150-64-H-Z-200-H 200
XY31-150-64-H-Z-400-H 400
XY31-150-64-H-Z-600-H 600
XY31-150-64-H-Z-1000-H 1000
www.vacom-vacuum.com 8-
8
45
6